
ISSUE ID: 2019/I/25243

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 18th December, 2019
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



THE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
2014.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN
WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANY WILL BE DISSOLVED.' 



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 18 December 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

96758

137854

181076

268562

269806

331113

331136

358975

375296

380655

395607

417397

460801

460878

463896

474056

487549

487607

494066

505232

508977

516114

516167

516171

524614

547899

560463

566114

566145

566239

566269

566271

566273

585542

585772

587205

587293

587325

587329

587332

587542

587566

609346

609365

609383

609391

609401

609443

609457

609480

609523

609526

609583

609592

609602

609603

TESS LIMITED

O'GRADY BUSINESS SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

LLOYD PROPERTIES LIMITED

ROSTAFF PROPERTY 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

ENNISCORTHY HOLIDAY HOSTEL 
LIMITED

SALEEN BOAT TOURS LIMITED

GRAMS LIMITED

BISHOPSWOODVIEW HOUSE 
LIMITED

ANNE O'NEILL PHARMACY 
LIMITED

LOWSIDE LIMITED

OSBER DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

DAPHNE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

HOUSE OF MARIA DOWLING 
LIMITED

RCS TAXIS LIMITED

HERBERTON LEISURE LIMITED

FEENEY AND NEARY LIMITED

ADASHA LEISURE LIMITED

ANTAO CONSULTING LIMITED

CONNECT CAPITAL LIMITED

MALVERN HOUSE IRELAND 
LIMITED

BMC FIRE PROTECTION LIMITED

BTW ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

DOCTORGREGSW LIMITED

SYLHET FOODS LIMITED

MICHAEL ALLEN PLUMBING 
LIMITED

ST GEORGES TERRACE LIMITED

JM SPARK SOLUTIONS LIMITED

AJ FINE FOODS IRELAND LIMITED

PRESSMIX MEDIA GROUP LIMITED

ICEPOWER INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

ENERGY DESIGN & BUILD 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

JONATHAN GREENE RETAIL 
LIMITED

WENGY LIMITED

NAGARAG LIMITED

FRANKMAN GROOMING CO. 
LIMITED

OSSC NOMINEES LIMITED

COR ARCHITECTS LIMITED

FP FORWARDING LIMITED

KILNACLASHA FARMS LIMITED

MICROCOLD LIMITED

RENEWABLE ENERGY 
INNOVATION LIMITED

REALSPEAKER LIMITED

GOLDEN OAK CAPITAL LIMITED

TOM TAVEYS LIMITED

HI ROPE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

NOBLE WORLD LIMITED

GCD MAINTENANCE AND 
RENOVATION LIMITED

SAFEWELL TRAINING LIMITED

ABARTA PUBLISHING LIMITED

ZURI PET LIMITED

MODEL COUNTY OIL BOILER 
SERVICES LIMITED

DUTA ECOM SERVICES LIMITED

HERCULES MANUFACTURING & 
BUILDING SYSTEMS LIMITED

ONSO LIMITED

BAXTER REID LIMITED

K PHYSIO LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 18 December 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

18-DEC-19

609630

629652

631637

631644

631645

631710

631753

631770

631771

631804

631809

631810

631827

631830

631837

631861

ORLAN HEALTH AND SAFETY 
SERVICES LIMITED

HAFE MUSIC PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

HEAD WAITER LIMITED

AYWA MARKETS LIMITED

SEEDSSOUL LIMITED

IRELANDEAP LIMITED

MOSSY SHANAHAN CATERING 
LIMITED

FA CAI CATERING LIMITED

EVOSPRING LIMITED

FOR BETTER HEALTH LIMITED

SDN INNOVATION SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BLACKSTONE FINANCIAL 
PARTNERS LIMITED

ARGON DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

MILLE PROPERTY INVESTMENT 
LIMITED

IBUSINESS DATA MARKETING 
LIMITED

LIAKEL LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


