



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/I/25243

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 18th December, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

IE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN A 14.	ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
ROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH	E COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS H COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
96758	TESS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	566145	PRESSMIX MEDIA GROUP LIMITED	18-DEC-19
137854	O'GRADY BUSINESS SYSTEMS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	566239	ICEPOWER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	18-DEC-19
181076	LLOYD PROPERTIES LIMITED	18-DEC-19	566269	ENERGY DESIGN & BUILD SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-DEC-19
268562	ROSTAFF PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	566271	JONATHAN GREENE RETAIL	18-DEC-19
269806	ENNISCORTHY HOLIDAY HOSTEL LIMITED	18-DEC-19	566273	LIMITED 566273 WENGY LIMITED	
331113	SALEEN BOAT TOURS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	585542	NAGARAG LIMITED	18-DEC-19
331136	GRAMS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	585772	FRANKMAN GROOMING CO. LIMITED	18-DEC-19
358975	BISHOPSWOODVIEW HOUSE LIMITED	18-DEC-19	587205	OSSC NOMINEES LIMITED	18-DEC-19
375296	ANNE O'NEILL PHARMACY LIMITED	18-DEC-19	587293	COR ARCHITECTS LIMITED	18-DEC-19
380655	LOWSIDE LIMITED	18-DEC-19	587325	FP FORWARDING LIMITED	18-DEC-19
395607	OSBER DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	587329	KILNACLASHA FARMS LIMITED	18-DEC-19
417397	DAPHNE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	587332	MICROCOLD LIMITED	18-DEC-19
460801	HOUSE OF MARIA DOWLING LIMITED	18-DEC-19	587542	RENEWABLE ENERGY INNOVATION LIMITED	18-DEC-19
460878	RCS TAXIS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	587566	REALSPEAKER LIMITED	18-DEC-19
463896	HERBERTON LEISURE LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609346	GOLDEN OAK CAPITAL LIMITED	18-DEC-19
474056	FEENEY AND NEARY LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609365	TOM TAVEYS LIMITED	18-DEC-19
487549	ADASHA LEISURE LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609383	HI ROPE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	18-DEC-19
487607	ANTAO CONSULTING LIMITED	18-DEC-19		NOBLE WORLD LIMITED	18-DEC-19
494066	CONNECT CAPITAL LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609401	GCD MAINTENANCE AND RENOVATION LIMITED	18-DEC-19
505232	MALVERN HOUSE IRELAND LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609443	SAFEWELL TRAINING LIMITED	18-DEC-19
508977	BMC FIRE PROTECTION LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609457	ABARTA PUBLISHING LIMITED	18-DEC-19
516114	BTW ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609480	ZURI PET LIMITED MODEL COUNTY OIL BOILER	18-DEC-19 18-DEC-19
516167	DOCTORGREGSW LIMITED	18-DEC-19	007525	SERVICES LIMITED	10 DLC-17
516171	SYLHET FOODS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609526	DUTA ECOM SERVICES LIMITED	18-DEC-19
524614	MICHAEL ALLEN PLUMBING LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609583	HERCULES MANUFACTURING & BUILDING SYSTEMS LIMITED	18-DEC-19
547899	ST GEORGES TERRACE LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609592	ONSO LIMITED	18-DEC-19
560463	JM SPARK SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609602	BAXTER REID LIMITED	18-DEC-19
566114	AJ FINE FOODS IRELAND LIMITED	18-DEC-19	609603	K PHYSIO LIMITED	18-DEC-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF								
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice			
609630	ORLAN HEALTH AND SAFETY SERVICES LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
629652	HAFE MUSIC PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631637	HEAD WAITER LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631644	AYWA MARKETS LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631645	SEEDSSOUL LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631710	IRELANDEAP LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631753	MOSSY SHANAHAN CATERING LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631770	FA CAI CATERING LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631771	EVOSPRING LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631804	FOR BETTER HEALTH LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631809	SDN INNOVATION SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631810	BLACKSTONE FINANCIAL PARTNERS LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631827	ARGON DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631830	MILLE PROPERTY INVESTMENT LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631837	IBUSINESS DATA MARKETING LIMITED	18-DEC-19						
631861	LIAKEL LIMITED	18-DEC-19						